
13.08.2023                                              S&DMCC Wooster Trial                                           ACU# 201423

Number Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

1 Pete Haines Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

2 Ron Walters Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

3 Wayne Hutton Adult Green 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

4 Ken O'Brien Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 7

5 Wayne Cole Adult Green N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

6 George Maslin Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 5 5 30

7 Keith Wooster A/B 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

8 Jason Cole A/B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

9 Richard Pearce B 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7

10 Jolyon Walters A/B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 John Roberts A/B 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

12 Edwin Maslin A 1 4 3 18 6 14 20 13 2 10 91

13 David Maslin A 1 0 1 10 1 7 8 2 0 3 33

14 Christopher Wickham A 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 10 0 1 23

15 Luke Hora A 0 0 1 6 0 5 20 2 0 8 42

16 Jason Clifford B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Seren Walters A/B 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

18 Stuart Thatcher B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

19 Isobel Coopey B 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 8

20 Mark Tull C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

21 Tim Wheeler B 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 7

22 Martyn Wilmore B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

23 Adrian Steele B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 David Barrett B 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5

25 Andrew Baxter C 3 0 0 5 4 4 9 13 6 2 46

26 Roger Thornton B 4 10 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 18

27 Chris French B 1 0 5 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 14

28 Stefan Walters A/B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Mark Woodburn B 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

30 Charlie Newman B N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

31 Adam Coopey B 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 8 13

32 Michael Maslin B 10 0 1 6 1 0 1 1 0 4 24

33 Danny Livingstone C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

34 Craig Timms C 0 8 2 6 10 13 0 4 6 11 60

35 Alan Ryder C 5 0 1 3 3 10 0 6 0 6 34

36 Gregory Rayner C 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 15

37 Nick Williams C 0 5 5 3 3 1 0 8 8 10 43

38 Paul Herbert C 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

39 Martin Hendy C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

40 Graham Harris C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Stuart Hayes C DNF / / / / / / / / / DNF

42 Jon Bliss C 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 10

43 Gary Wooster C 5 6 0 1 8 5 0 7 0 4 36

44 David Stanley C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Noel Ashman C 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 8

46 Andrew Thatcher C 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 7

47 John Oldale C DNF / / / / / / / / / DNF



48 Kevin Westlake C N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

49 Michael Maslin C 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

50 Zak Jones C 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 6 0 10 25

51 Geoffrey Maslin C N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

52 Ray Pekala B N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

53 Tim Davis C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

54 Todd Jones C 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

55 Mark Janes C DNF / / / / / / / / / DNF

56 Jeremy Orchard C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

57 Wayne Geary C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

58 Robert Hampton C 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4

59 Antony Billingham B 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 10

60 Simon Evins C 3 2 0 0 1 3 2 6 1 2 20

61 Thomas Maslin C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

62 Simon Woolls C 7 12 6 1 7 5 0 14 9 10 71

63 Martyn Goodall C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

64 Kevin Hayward-Wright C 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 16 0 3 25

65 Gary Lane C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

66 Stuart HT Thornton C 5 14 11 7 3 3 0 10 7 10 70

67 Stuart Broome C 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 3 3 3 17

68 Joshua Martin Youth A 0 3 2 4 5 3 0 11 4 9 41

69 Samuel Le Fevre Youth C N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

70 Jez Dance A/B 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

Many Thanks to all observers and officials on the day, and also to all who turned up and took part  

Any protests as per the ACU rules, please contact the secretary of the meeting: Gary Wooster

Our next trial will be on Sunday October 29th at Hannington, please see ACU website for further details

P.S - Have any of you got home and realised that you've lost a jacket? If so, please make contact

and we will either hold on to it for the next trial, or post it to you

Number Name Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Total

14 Christopher Wickham A 0 0 0 5 0 5 2 10 0 1 23

13 David Maslin A 1 0 1 10 1 7 8 2 0 3 33

15 Luke Hora A 0 0 1 6 0 5 20 2 0 8 42

12 Edwin Maslin A 1 4 3 18 6 14 20 13 2 10 91

10 Jolyon Walters A/B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Stefan Walters A/B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Keith Wooster A/B 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

17 Seren Walters A/B 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

8 Jason Cole A/B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

11 John Roberts A/B 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

70 Jez Dance A/B 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

16 Jason Clifford B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Adrian Steele B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Martyn Wilmore B 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

29 Mark Woodburn B 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

18 Stuart Thatcher B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4

Class Order



24 David Barrett B 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5

9 Richard Pearce B 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7

21 Tim Wheeler B 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 7

19 Isobel Coopey B 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 1 8

59 Antony Billingham B 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 10

31 Adam Coopey B 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 8 13

27 Chris French B 1 0 5 0 0 1 5 1 0 1 14

26 Roger Thornton B 4 10 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 18

32 Michael Maslin B 10 0 1 6 1 0 1 1 0 4 24

30 Charlie Newman B N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

52 Ray Pekala B N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

40 Graham Harris C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 David Stanley C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Danny Livingstone C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

39 Martin Hendy C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

49 Michael Maslin C 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

54 Todd Jones C 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

57 Wayne Geary C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

61 Thomas Maslin C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

63 Martyn Goodall C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

53 Tim Davis C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

65 Gary Lane C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

20 Mark Tull C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3

58 Robert Hampton C 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4

56 Jeremy Orchard C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6

46 Andrew Thatcher C 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 0 1 7

45 Noel Ashman C 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 8

38 Paul Herbert C 1 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9

42 Jon Bliss C 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 10

36 Gregory Rayner C 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 15

67 Stuart Broome C 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 3 3 3 17

60 Simon Evins C 3 2 0 0 1 3 2 6 1 2 20

50 Zak Jones C 3 1 0 1 4 0 0 6 0 10 25

64 Kevin Hayward-Wright C 3 1 0 0 2 0 0 16 0 3 25

35 Alan Ryder C 5 0 1 3 3 10 0 6 0 6 34

43 Gary Wooster C 5 6 0 1 8 5 0 7 0 4 36

37 Nick Williams C 0 5 5 3 3 1 0 8 8 10 43

25 Andrew Baxter C 3 0 0 5 4 4 9 13 6 2 46

34 Craig Timms C 0 8 2 6 10 13 0 4 6 11 60

66 Stuart HT Thornton C 5 14 11 7 3 3 0 10 7 10 70

62 Simon Woolls C 7 12 6 1 7 5 0 14 9 10 71

41 Stuart Hayes C DNF / / / / / / / / / DNF

47 John Oldale C DNF / / / / / / / / / DNF

55 Mark Janes C DNF / / / / / / / / / DNF

48 Kevin Westlake C N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

51 Geoffrey Maslin C N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

1 Pete Haines Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

2 Ron Walters Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

3 Wayne Hutton Adult Green 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

4 Ken O'Brien Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 7



6 George Maslin Adult Green 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 5 5 30

5 Wayne Cole Adult Green N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S

68 Joshua Martin Youth A 0 3 2 4 5 3 0 11 4 9 41

69 Samuel Le Fevre Youth C N/S / / / / / / / / / N/S


